

Information on Radiall warrants

Conditions for the exercise of BSAAR Warrants (Redeemable Share Subscription or Purchase Warrants)

Radiall informs its shareholders that the Radiall BSAAR Warrants (Isin FR0010485474) will mature on July 18th, 2011. In relation to this, the holders of these BSAAR warrants may exercise them until 18 July 2011 inclusive. Any BSAAR Warrants, which have not been exercised by this date will lapse and will lose all value.

Until 18 July 2011, inclusive, holders of BSAAR Warrants are entitled to exercise their right to subscribe at a rate of one (1) RADIALL share for each BSAAR Warrant presented + € 121.

On June 20th, 2011 share price of RADIALL (FR0000050320 – RLL) was at € 78,30.

Cancellation of warrants

The Radiall Warrants that mature on 18 July 2011 will be de-listed from Euronext Paris.

- Label: RADIALBSARB18JUL11 - Euronext Code: FR0010485474

- Ticker: RLLBR

Shareholders' agenda:

- 2nd Quarter 2011 Sales: July 26th, 2011.

About RADIALL

RADIALL designs, develops and manufactures electronic components dedicated to wireless communication, automotive telematics and military and aeronautic equipment applications.

ISIN: FR000050320 – Eurolist C – NYSE Euronext

www.radiall.com



Guy de Royer Tél: 33(0)1 49 35 35 51 guy.deroyer@radiall.com







Gilles Broquelet Tél: 33(0)1 80 81 50 00 gbroquelet@capvalue.fr